
OVERALL RESULTS FOR NEWBIE QSO PARTY 2025

NO CALLSIGN NAME 05-JUL-25 15-NOV-25 OVERALL
1 ZR1CZ CHLOE ZAAYMAN 451 755 1206
2 ZS6ORB WAYNE BEVAN 478 245 723
3 ZS6DDT DAVE DU TOIT 411 94 505
4 ZS6MV MARTIE VENTER 375 375
5 ZS6DO DIETER PELOFSE 370 370
6 ZS6HJH HJENDRIK HENNING 323 323
7 ZS1VIS LLEWELLYN HEWITT 158 149 307
8 ZS2ALN ANDRè NORTJE 271 271
9 ZS6WNL WALLIE LOURENS 213 53 266
10 ZS6FY PHILLIP FISCHER 245 245
11 ZS6KBS KOBUS KOTZE 204 204
12 ZS1SPB SP VAN BLERK 191 191
13 ZS6MDX MARK WALKER 142 142
14 V51MJ MARTIN JAMES 57 78 135
15 ZR6DM DAVID MACGREGOR 52 76 128
16 ZS6HI KEITH BARKER 128 128
17 ZS6GPG GAUTENG AMATEUR R.C. 122 122
18 ZR6GRT GERT DU PLESSIS 120 120
19 ZR6LO LEON OLIVIER 111 111
20 ZS6TAS TREVOR STRUGELL 91 91
21 ZS2D DARLYN MACDONALD 72 72
22 ZS6AMF MARK BURGESS 71 71
23 ZS2OD ODETTE VOSLOO 43 43
24 ZS1JWM JAMES MILLER 42 42
25 ZS1TBP MATHYS LOUW 42 42
26 ZS6RJM RENIER JOUBERT 34 34
27 ZS2EC THEUNIS POTGIETER 30 30
28 ZS3AJ ALEC JOIHNSON 24 24
29 ZR6AQV ALAN RIDGARD 13 13
30 ZS5MRB MARTIN BLOMEYER 10 10
31 0
32 0



RESULTS FOR NEWBIE QSO PARTY 15 NOVEMBER 2025

NO CALLSIGN NAME POINTS
1 ZR1CZ CHLOE ZAAYMAN 755
2 ZS6ORB WAYNE BEVAN 245
3 ZS2ALN ANDRè NORTJE 271
4 ZS1VIS LLEWELLYN HEWITT 149
5 ZR6LO LEON OLIVIER 111
6 ZS6DDT DAVE DU TOIT 94
7 ZS6TAS TREVOR STRUGELL 91
8 V51MJ MARTIN JAMES 78
9 ZR6DM DAVID MACGREGOR 76
10 ZS2D DARLYN MACDONALD 72
11 ZS6AMF MARK BURGESS 71
12 ZS6WNL WALLIE LOURENS 53
13 ZS2OD ODETTE VOSLOO 43
14 ZS1JWM JAMES MILLER 42
15 ZS1TBP MATHYS LOUW 42
16 ZS3AJ ALEC JOIHNSON 24
17
18
19
20
21


